
Evergreen Lake Park 

2024 Schedule of Events 

Opening May 1, 2024 

Mother’s Day Weekend 

Saturday, May 11:    Bingo 6pm 

Sunday, May 12:   Mother’s Day Breakfast 9am-10am (Sign up by May 5th in office) 
 

Armed Forces Weekend 

*25% off Camping with Military ID 

Saturday May 18:   Mini Golf Tournament 11am (Sign up at 10am in office) 

     Bingo 6pm 

     Ice Cream Social 7:30PM – Bring your own bowl/ $3 
 

Memorial Weekend    

Saturday, May 25:   Flea Market All Day 

     Carnival American Auction Fundraiser 10am – 12pm 

     Auction 6pm (Set up chairs in Rec Hall after 4pm) 

Sunday, May 26:   Corn Hole Tournament 12pm (Sign up at 11am) 

     Bingo 6pm 

     Mark Morris Acoustical – 8pm-Midnight on the island 

 

Saturday, June 1:    Kids Fishing Tournament 9:30am-11am  (sign up in office) 

Bingo 6pm 

 

Saturday, June 8:   Kids Craft – 11am in Rec Hall 

Craft Night 5pm (Details to follow in office) 
 

Father’s Day Weekend 

Saturday, June 15:   Father’s Day Potluck Lunch 1pm-2pm 

     Ox Roast Sandwiches Provided 

     Bring your own place settings 

     Bring a pot of soup or salad to share 

     Sign up by June 11th in office 

     Bingo 6pm 

Sunday, June 16:   4 Man Golf Scramble @ Village Green T-time @ 7:30am 

     Sign up by June 9th in office 

 

Saturday, June 22:   Bingo 6pm   

 

Country Night 

Saturday, June 29:    Corn Hole Tournament 3pm (Sign up at 2pm) 

     $2 Hot Dogs 5pm-6pm 

     Small Town Revolution 8pm-midnight 

4th of July Weekend 



Friday, July 5:    Golf Cart/Bicycle Parade 11am 

     Volleyball Tournament 1pm (Sign up at Noon) 

     Bingo 6pm 

      

Saturday, July 6:   Corn Hole Tournament at 12pm (Sign up at 11am) 

     Auction 6pm (Set up chairs in Rec Hall after 4pm) 

 

Saturday, July 13: Carnival 11am-2pm (Sign up for booth/game by June 29th in 

office) 

 

Saturday, July 20:   Fiesta Party! - $2/Tacos 6pm (Sign up by July 14th in office) 

       
 

Saturday, July 27:   Section Wars – 10am Meet in Rec Hall 

     Ice Cream Social 7:30pm – Bring your own bowl/$3 

       

Corn Roast 

Saturday, August 3:  Corn Roast Social 6pm in Rec Hall  

 

Car Cruise 

Saturday, August 10:   Car Cruise noon-4pm 

 

D-Day Weekend – 80th Anniversary! 

Friday, August 16:   Free Shuttle to D-Day for Campers 8am – 6pm 

Saturday, August 17:    Free Shuttle to D-Day for Campers 8am – 6pm 

     Bingo 6pm 

Acoustical Round featuring Dan Baney and Reed Foley –  

8pm-Midnight on the island 
 

Halloween Weekend 

Saturday, August 24:   Trick or Treat 4pm – 6pm 

     Kids Costume Contest on playground 6pm 

     Haunted Woods 8pm – 10pm 

 

Labor Day Weekend      

Saturday, August 31:   Flea Market All Day 

     Auction 6pm  

Sunday, September 1:   Corn Hole Tournament at 12pm (sign up at 11am) 

     Bingo 6pm 

     The Geek Army 8pm – Midnight 

 

 

CLOSING OCTOBER 15th / SCHEDULE SUBJECT TO CHANGE 
 

 

 


